



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 33 of 2024

Smt Khushnuma And 6 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of Up Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Rajesh Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Office report dated 7.11.2024 indicates that notice has been personally served on the opposite party No.2. However, no one has put in appearance on behalf of the opposite party No.2 nor has any counter affidavit been filed.
2. Mr. Ashotush Kumar, Learned Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Rajesh Yadav, Learned counsel for the applicants states that the Learned A.G.A. has also not filed any counter affidavit in the matter, till date.
3. Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.
4. List this matter after three weeks.
5. Interim order is extended, until further orders of the Court.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

October 29, 2025

Sachin